Southeastern Quick Facts

Fall 2018

Employees
Faculty
Staff
Graduate Assistant
Total
Female 56.5%
Male 40.6%
American Indian or

Alaskan Native 0.2%
Asian 2.3%
Black or

African American 13.5%
Hispanic or Latino 2.4%
Native Hawaiian or

Other Pacific Islander  0.0%
Two or More Races 1.2%
Unknown 0.3%
White 77.2%
Faculty
Full-time 81.7%
Part-time 18.3%

650
832
248
1,730

977
703

234
41

21

1,335

531
119

Enrollment
Headcount
FTE

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior

Senior
Undergraduate
Graduate

Female
Male

Full-time
Part-time

American Indian or
Alaskan Native
Asian
Black or
African American
Hispanic or Latino
Native Hawaiian or

Other Pacific Islander

{51}

42.4%
16.7%
13.5%
20.7%
93.3%

6.7%

63.1%
36.9%

66.7%
33.3%
0.3%
2.2%

19.4%
7.0%

0.1%

14,327
13,916
6,073
2,395
1,932
2,960
13,360
967

9,036
5,291

9,563
4,764
38
317

2,776
1,002

14

Not Reported 4.1%
White 62.9%
Two or More Races 4.1%
In-State 95.0%
Out-of-State 3.6%
International 1.4%
Living Arrangements
On-Campus 18.2%
Off-Campus 81.9%
Students Age

Average undergraduate age
Average graduate age

ACT Score of Freshmen Cohort
Average Composite Score
Average Mathematics Score
Average English Score

2018

589
9,005
586

13,615
514
198

2,607
11,729

20.5
32.2

22.5
21.6
23.2

Total sponsored research and programs

funding awarded to faculty/staff and received

in fiscal year 2017-2018: $13,249,456



