## Southeastern Quick Facts Fall 2018

Employees			Enrollment			
Faculty		650	Headcount		14,327	
Staff		832	FTE		13,916	
Graduate Assistant		248	Freshman	42.4%	6,073	
Total		1,730	Sophomore	16.7%	2,395	
			Junior	13.5%	1,932	
Female	56.5%	977	Senior	20.7%		
Male	40.6%	703	Undergraduate	93.3%		
			Graduate	6.7%	967	
American Indian or						
Alaskan Native	0.2%	4	Female	63.1%	9,036	
Asian	2.3%	40	Male	36.9%	5,291	
Black or						
African American	13.5%	234	Full-time	66.7%	9,563	
Hispanic or Latino	2.4%	41	Part-time	33.3%	4,764	
Native Hawaiian or						
Other Pacific Islander	0.0%	0	American Indian or			
Two or More Races	1.2%	21	Alaskan Native	0.3%	38	
Unknown	0.3%	5	Asian	2.2%	317	
White	77.2%	1,335	Black or			
			African American	19.4%	2,776	
Faculty			Hispanic or Latino	7.0%	1,002	
Full-time	81.7%	531	Native Hawaiian or			
Part-time	18.3%	119	Other Pacific Islander	0.1%	14	

		E C			
Not Reported	4.1%	589			
White	62.9%	9,005			
Two or More Races	4.1%	586			
In-State	95.0%	13,615			
Out-of-State	3.6%	514			
International	1.4%	198			
Living Arrangements	<b>.</b>				
On-Campus		2,607			
Off-Campus	81.9%				
Students Age					
Average undergraduate	20.5				
Average graduate age	32.2				
ACT Score of Freshm	en Cohor	t			
Average Composite Sc	22.5				
Average Mathematics	21.6				
Average English Score	23.2				
Total sponsored research	and prograi	ms			
funding awarded to faculty/staff and received					
in fiscal year 2017-2018: <b>\$13,249,456</b>					
,	,,,-,				